HX65HVD1785/1786/1787
HX65HVD1791/1792/1793
2019 NOV1 / 23深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
HX65HVD17xx Fault-Protected RS-485 Transceivers
With Extended Common-Mode Range
Description
These devices are designed to survive overvoltage faults such as direct shorts to power supplies, mis-wiring

Applications
 Designed for RS-485 and RS-422 Networks
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HX65HVD1785EIPG DIP8 HX65HVD1785 TUBE 2000pcs/Box
HX65HVD1786EIPG DIP8 HX65HVD1786 TUBE 2000pcs/Box
HX65HVD1787EIPG DIP8 HX65HVD1787 TUBE 2000pcs/Box
HX65HVD1785EIDRG SOP8 HX65HVD1785 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1786EIDRG SOP8 HX65HVD1786 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1787EIDRG SOP8 HX65HVD1787 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1785EIDGKRG MSOP8 HX65HVD1785 REEL 3000pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1786EIDGKRG MSOP8 HX65HVD1786 REEL 3000pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1787EIDGKRG MSOP8 HX65HVD1787 REEL 3000pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1791EIDRRG SOP14 HX65HVD1791 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1792EIDRG SOP14 HX65HVD1792 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1793EIDRG SOP14 HX65HVD1793 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1791EIPWRG TSSOP14 HX65HVD1791 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1792EIPWRG TSSOP14 HX65HVD1792 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1793EIPWRG TSSOP14 HX65HVD1793 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HX65HVD1785/1786/1787
HX65HVD1791/1792/1793
2019 NOV2 / 23深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Example of Bus Short to Power Supply
Pin Configuration and Functions
SOP8/MSOP8/DIP8
Pin Functions (HX65HVD1785, HX65HVD1786, HX65HVD1787)
PIN
TYPE DESCRIPTION
NAME NO.
A 6 Bus input/output Driver output or receiver input (complementary to B)
B 7 Bus input/output Driver output or receiver input (complementary to A)
D 4 Digital input Driver data input
DE 3 Digital input Driver enable, active high
GND 5 Referencepotential Local device ground
R 1 Digital output Receive data output
RE� �� 2 Digital input Receiver enable, active low
VCC 8 Supply 4.5-V-to-5.5-V supply
HX65HVD1785/1786/1787
HX65HVD1791/1792/1793
2019 NOV3 / 23深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Pin Configuration and Functions
SOP14/TSSOP14
NC - No internal connection
Pins 6 and 7 are connected together internally.
Pins 13 and 14 are connected together internally.
Pin Functions (HX65HVD1791, HX65HVD1792, HX65HVD1793)
PIN
TYPE DESCRIPTION
NAME NO.
A 12 Bus input Receiver input (complementary to B)